Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U16 JUNIOR BOYS
MABA TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.
GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

1. COMETS 2. TROTTERS

Coach: CRAIG BROWN Coach: RENAE ADAMS

Team Manager: TRACEY RAYSON Team Manager: TAMMY CROSBY
LIAM BOYDELL RHYS ADAMS
CEJAY BROWN KALEB BROAD
RORY CARRUTHERS JOSH CROSBY
DANTE HARRISON TEALE CUTTS

REEF PARKINSON IAN LAWERENCE
BRODIE RAYSON ZAVIER LOWE

TYLER SMEATHERS FLYNN MARKOTIS
ETHAN VIRGO TORRE RENZULLO
3. HAWKS 4. SAINTS

Coach: LUKE MURPHY Coach: HUDSON LYSTER

Team Manager: SHARON O'CONNELL Team Manager: KRISTIE WARD
NOAH BLECHYNDEN JACK ADAMS
JAYE GODFREY LAUGHLIN KENNEDY
HAIDEN LAGANA MARCUS LEIGHTON
RYLEE MILLS LEO NIDD

NOAH MURPHY ALEXANDER SCOTT

LEVI O’CONNELL LACHLAN SCHERINI
BRODY SMITH CHAYCE STACPOOLE
RALF SPAETH LAWSON WARD

5. SENATORS 6. MAGPIES

Coach: STEELE JACOB Coach: GERED HETHERINGTON
Assistant Coach: TYSON JACOB Team Manager: REBECCA DRAKE
Team Manager: AMANDA BENNETT

ELI BENNETT COOPER CRONIN
JAHKOBIE CAMPBELL KHALEN CUTTS
MATHEW CROTTY KELLY DRAKE
XAVIER JACOB JAKE HETHERINGTON
WILL ROBERTS TY KAMMANN
AYDEN TERRIGNO PATRICK KILRAIN
WILLIAM JOHNSTON ERIC GRIFFITHS BARNETT

Please note that teams are subject fo change. No late nominations will be accepted.
MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game. Umpires WILL ask players to leave the court.

Association website www.manjimupbasketball.com.au
Version: 25 November 2024



MABA

Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U16 JUNIOR BOYS

TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

DATE
3/02/2025
3/02/2025
3/02/2025

10/02/2025
10/02/2025
10/02/2025

17/02/2025
17/02/2025
17/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
3/03/2025
3/03/2025
3/03/2025
10/03/2025

18/03/2025

22/03/2025

COURT
Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Version: 25 November 2024

TIME
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30

U/16 Boys - Hawks
U/16 Boys - Comets
U/16 Boys - Saints

U/16 Boys - Trotters
U/16 Boys - Magpies
U/16 Boys - Senators

U/16 Boys - Senators
U/16 Boys - Sainfts
U/16 Boys - Comets

U/16 Boys - Hawks
U/16 Boys - Magpies
U/16 Boys - Trotters
U/16 Boys - Comets
U/16 Boys - Senators
U/16 Boys - Magpies

SEMI FINALS

PRELIMINARY FINALS
Boys and Girls

GRAND FINAL

U/16 Boys - Magpies
U/16 Boys - Trotters
U/16 Boys - Senators

U/16 Boys - Hawks
U/16 Boys - Saints
U/16 Boys - Comets

U/16 Boys - Magpies
U/16 Boys - Trotters
U/16 Boys - Hawks

U/16 Boys - Saints
U/16 Boys - Comets
U/16 Boys - Senators

U/16 Boys - Saints
U/16 Boys - Hawks
U/16 Boys - Trotters

Association website www.manjimupbasketball.com.au

CANTEEN DUTY
MAGPIES
CUTTS

CRONIN

HAWKS
SMITH
SPAETH

SENATORS
JOHNSTON

SAINTS
NIDD
SCOTT

COMETS
SMEATHERS
BOYDELL



Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U16 JUNIOR BOYS
TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.
GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

CANTEEN DUTY: MABA NEEDS YOUR SUPPORT! Please ensure you check your team'’s roster for canteen duty.
See your Team Manager if you are unable to fulfil your allocated timeslot. Note that teams can be penalised
premiership points for failure to complete duties.

Association website www.manjimupbasketball.com.au
Version: 25 November 2024



