



U16 JUNIOR BOYS TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

1. COMETS

Coach: CRAIG BROWN

Team Manager: TRACEY RAYSON

LIAM **BOYDELL CEJAY BROWN RORY CARRUTHERS** DANTE **HARRISON** REEF **PARKINSON BRODIE RAYSON TYLER SMEATHERS ETHAN VIRGO**

3. HAWKS

Coach: LUKE MURPHY

Team Manager: SHARON O'CONNELL

BLECHYNDEN NOAH JAYE **GODFREY HAIDEN LAGANA RYLEE** MILLS NOAH **MURPHY** LEVI O'CONNELL **BRODY SMITH RALF SPAETH**

5. SENATORS

Coach: STEELE JACOB

Assistant Coach: TYSON JACOB
Team Manager: AMANDA BENNETT

ELI BENNETT

JAHKOBIE CAMPBELL

MATHEW CROTTY

XAVIER JACOB

WILL ROBERTS

AYDEN TERRIGNO

WILLIAM JOHNSTON

2. TROTTERS

Coach: RENAE ADAMS

Team Manager: TAMMY CROSBY

RHYS ADAMS
KALEB BROAD
JOSH CROSBY
TEALE CUTTS

IAN LAWERENCE

ZAVIER LOWE FLYNN MARKOTIS TORRE RENZULLO

4. SAINTS

Coach: HUDSON LYSTER

Team Manager: KRISTIE WARD

JACK ADAMS
LAUGHLIN KENNEDY
MARCUS LEIGHTON
LEO NIDD
ALEXANDER SCOTT
LACHLAN SCHERINI
CHAYCE STACPOOLE

LAWSON WARD

6. MAGPIES

Coach: GERED HETHERINGTON

Team Manager: REBECCA DRAKE

COOPER CRONIN
KHALEN CUTTS
KELLY DRAKE

JAKE HETHERINGTON TY KAMMANN

PATRICK KILRAIN

ERIC GRIFFITHS BARNETT

Please note that teams are subject to change. No late nominations will be accepted.

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game. Umpires WILL ask players to leave the court.



Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U16 JUNIOR BOYS TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

DATE 3/02/2025 3/02/2025 3/02/2025 10/02/2025 10/02/2025 10/02/2025	Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 1 Court 2 Court 3	18:30 18:30 18:30 18:30 18:30 18:30	U/16 Boys - Hawks U/16 Boys - Comets U/16 Boys - Saints U/16 Boys - Trotters U/16 Boys - Magpies U/16 Boys - Senators	U/16 Boys - Magpies U/16 Boys - Trotters U/16 Boys - Senators U/16 Boys - Hawks U/16 Boys - Saints U/16 Boys - Comets	CANTEEN DUTY MAGPIES CUTTS CRONIN HAWKS SMITH SPAETH
17/02/2025 17/02/2025 17/02/2025	Court 1 Court 2 Court 3	18:30 18:30 18:30	U/16 Boys - Senators U/16 Boys - Saints U/16 Boys - Comets	U/16 Boys - Magpies U/16 Boys - Trotters U/16 Boys - Hawks	SENATORS JOHNSTON
24/02/2025 24/02/2025 24/02/2025	Court 1 Court 2 Court 3	18:30 18:30 18:30	U/16 Boys - Hawks U/16 Boys - Magpies U/16 Boys - Trotters	U/16 Boys - Saints U/16 Boys - Comets U/16 Boys - Senators	SAINTS NIDD SCOTT
3/03/2025 3/03/2025 3/03/2025	Court 1 Court 2 Court 3	18:30 18:30 18:30	U/16 Boys - Comets U/16 Boys - Senators U/16 Boys - Magpies	U/16 Boys - Saints U/16 Boys - Hawks U/16 Boys - Trotters	COMETS SMEATHERS BOYDELL
10/03/2025			SEMI FINALS		
18/03/2025			PRELIMINARY FINALS Boys and Girls		
22/03/2025			GRAND FINAL		



Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U16 JUNIOR BOYS TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

GAME TIMES START 6.30 PM

CANTEEN DUTY: MABA NEEDS YOUR SUPPORT! Please ensure you check your team's roster for canteen duty. See your Team Manager if you are unable to fulfil your allocated timeslot. Note that teams can be penalised premiership points for failure to complete duties.